yield curve (- 200 bp decrease of the Euribor 3M and – 400 bp OAT 10Y)

The Table 8 presents the effects of those scenarios on our variables of interest (the variables

that are used as inputs in our banking income subcomponents models), figures 3 and 4 the

impacts of those scenarios on our variables.

Table 8: design of scenarios
GDP growth Yield curve SBF 250’s return In deviation from the basis line T+1 T+2 T+1 T+2 T+1 T+2

1 - 1% GDP growth -0,7 -2,1 0,0 0,0 -1,9 -4,4
2 - 2% GDP growth -2,1 -3,0 0,0 0,0 -4,4 -6,9
3 - 3% GDP growth -2,7 -4,0 0,0 0,0 -5,5 -9,0
4 - 25% depreciation of USD/EUR  -1,0 -0,5 0,0 0,0 -1,7 -1,8
5 Flattening of the yield curve 0,0 0,4 -2,0 -2,0 0,2 0,7

Note: the forecast for the baseline scenario for GDP growth. Loan growth and interest rates is as of January 2008.

The following figures 3 and 4 present our results.

 23

Figure 3

Impact on income components compared to the baseline
scenario

-70
-60

-50
-40
-30

-20
-10

0
10

- 1% GDP
grow th

- 2% GDP
grow th

- 3% GDP
grow th

-25%
depreciation of

USD/EUR

Flattening of the
yield curve (+

100bp ST)

Interest (T+1) Commissions (T+1) Trading (T+1)

BP

Figure 4

Baseline scenario

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

- 1% GDP growth

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

- 2 % GDP growth

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

- 3 % GDP growth

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

- 25% depreciation of USD/EUR

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

Flattening of the yield curve (+ 100bp ST)

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

T-2 T-1 T T+1 T+2

interest income / assets commissions / assets trading income / assets

 24

A first conclusion to be drawn from figures 3 and 4 is that regardless of the scenario that we

consider, fees and commissions revenues are much more impacted by adverse shocks than

trading incomes, and than net interest income, that seems the most resilient. It is then

straightforward to conclude that a higher share of fees and commissions and trading income in

total banking revenues is likely to impend on the resilience of financial institutions. However,

the spread flattening shock is likely to impact essentially on the interest revenues. Those